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April 1,2013

Administrative Law Judge Elizabeth Barnes Via First Class Mail and E-Mail
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street, 2™ Floor West

P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

RE: Joint Petition of Metropolitan Edison Company, Pennsylvania Electric Company,
Pennsylvania Power Company and West Penn Power Company for Approval of
their Smart Meter Deployment Plan; Docket Nos. M-2013-2341990,
M-2013-2341991, M-2013-2341993, and M-2013-2341994

Dear Judge Barnes:

Please be advised that the Met-Ed Industrial Users Group ("MEIUG"), the Penelec Industrial
Customer Alliance ("PICA"), the Penn Power Users Group ("PPUG"), and the West Penn Power
Industrial Intervenors ("WPPII") (collectively, "Industrial Customer Groups") will not be filing direct
testimony in the above-referenced proceeding. The Industrial Customer Groups reserve the right,
however, to respond to issues raised in other parties' direct testimony.

As evidenced by the attached Certificate of Service, all parties to this proceeding are being duly
served with a copy of this document.

Sincerely,

McNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC

By /(1 %ﬁﬁ/@

Teresa K. Schmittberger

Counsel to the Met-Ed Industrial Users Group,
the Penelec Industrial Customer Alliance,

the Penn Power Users Group, and

the West Penn Power Industrial Intervenors

TKS/sar

Enclosures

c: Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary (via Electronic Filing)
Certificate of Service
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I hereby certify that I am this day serving a true copy of the foregoing document upon the
participants listed below in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code Section 1.54
(relating to service by a participant).

VIA E-MAIL AND FIRST-CLASS MAIL

Candis Tunilo

Christy Appleby

Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street

5th Floor, Forum Place
Harrisburg, PA 17101
ctunilo@paoca.org
cappleby@paoca.org

Daniel Asmus

Office of Small Business Advocate
Commerce Building, Suite 1102
300 N. Second Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101
dasmus@pa.gov

Kathy J. Kolich

FirstEnergy Service Company
76 South Main Street

Akron, OH 44309
kjkolich@firstenergycorp.com

John F. Povilaitis

Buchanan, Ingersoll & Rooney, P.C.
409 Second Street, Suite 500
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1357
john.povilaitis@bipc.com

Thomas P. Gadsden

Kenneth M. Kulak

Catherine G. Vasudevan
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
1701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2921
tgadsden@morganlewis.com
kkulak@morganlewis.com
cvasudevan@morganlewis.com

Daniel Clearfield

Deanne M. O'Dell

Edward G. Lanza

Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott LLC
213 Market Street, 8" Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101
dclearfield@eckertseamans.com
dodell@eckertseamans.com
elanza@eckertseamans.com

Teresa K. Schmittberger

Counsel to the Met-Ed Industrial Users Group,
Penelec Industrial Customer Alliance, and

Penn Power Users Group, and West Penn Power
Industrial Intervenors

Dated this 1* day of April, 2013, at Harrisburg, Pennsylvania



